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A.012 TREE PROTECTION REPORT

A.013 TREE PROTECTION REPORT

A.014 TREE PROTECTION REPORT

X.101 EXISTING SITE PLAN

X.201 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR & SECOND FLOOR PLAN

X.202 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR SERVICE AREA PLAN

X.203 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PARKING PLAN

X.204 EXISTING ROOF PLAN

X.301 EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A.101 PROPOSED SITE PLAN

A.201 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR & SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A.202 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR SERVICE AREA PLAN
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A.204 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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ALAN CROSS

PROTOinc

3367 MISSION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

(415) 992-6899

ARCHITECT (PRIMARY APPLICANT)

PUTNAM AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

900 PENINSULA AVE

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

OWNER

1. SITE ALTERATIONS, INCLUDING PARKING RE-STRIPING.

2. EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS, INCLUDING (N) ACM CLAD OVERHANG; LIGHTING,

ALUM.STOREFRONT AND GLAZING AND PAINTING

3. NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS, FINISHES AND FIXTURES IN SPECIFIED AREAS.

4. ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL WORK AND LIGHTING.
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Center Line
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CEM.

CL

C.J.
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CeilingCLNG.
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CONC.

COL.
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Column

Concrete

Concrete Masonry Unit

Construction

ContinuousCONT.

CONST.

DBL. Double

Double GlazedD.G.
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DWG.

DR.

DN. Down

Door

Detail
Drawing

DIM. Dimension

Built-Up Roof

Expansion Joint
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ELEC.
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EXT.

Expansion
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Face of

FIN. Finish
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GLAZ.
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Hot Dipped
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PROJECT DATA
7

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

NUMBER OF STORIES:

SPRINKLERED:

TYPE V-B

B, S-1, S-2

2 STORIES

YES

CODE INFORMATION

BUILDING INFORMATION

AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM:

BUILDING IS  PROTECTED WITH AN EXISTING AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

THROUGHOUT AND IS CONNECTED TO CENTRAL MONITORING STATION.

SITE AREA: 42,030 SQ.FT

PLOT DATA
9

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE AND ALL RELATED NFPA

STANDARDS, AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BURLINGAME PLANNING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE & 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN

BUILDING STANDARDS

BUILDING CODE:

MECHANICAL CODE:

ELECTRICAL CODE:

PLUMBING CODE:

FIRE CODE:

PLANNING CODE:

ENERGY/GREEN BLDG. CODE:

1/16" = 1'-0"

AREA SUMMARY

GROUP B GROUP S-1 GROUP S-2 TOTAL

(E) FIRST FLOOR

(E) SECOND FLOOR

  TOTAL

8,770 SQ.FT

6,080 SQ.FT

14,850 SQ.FT

1,600 SQ.FT

- - - - - - - - - - -

1,600 SQ.FT

24,758 SQ.FT

26,358 SQ.FT

51,116 SQ.FT

35,128 SQ.FT

32,438 SQ.FT

67,566 SQ.FT

NEW AREA PROPOSED: 185 SQ.FT 0 SQ.FT 0 SQ.FT 185 SQ.FT

GENERAL NOTES
8

1. CONSTRUCTION HOURS -

PER CITY OF BURLINGAME MUNICIPAL CODE, SECTION

18.07.110

WEEKDAYS: 8:00 A.M. – 7:00 P.M.

SATURDAYS: 9:00 A.M. – 6:00 P.M.

SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS: NO WORK ALLOWED

CONSTRUCTION HOURS IN THE CITY PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

ARE LIMITED TO WEEKDAYS AND NON-CITY HOLIDAYS

BETWEEN 8:00 A.M. AND 5:00 P.M.

2. ANY HIDDEN CONDITIONS THAT REQUIRE WORK TO BE

PERFORMED BEYOND THE SCOPE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT

ISSUED FOR THESE PLANS MAY REQUIRE FURTHER CITY

APPROVALS INCLUDING REVIEW BY THE PLANNING

COMMISSION.
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3
PROPOSED VIEW LOOKING TO EAST FROM PENINSULA AVENUE
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TREE PROTECTION NOTES

1. ALL TREE PROTECTION MEASURES SPECIFIED BY PROJECT ARBORIST IN THIS

PLAN ARE TO BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL PROTECTED TREES, STREET TREES, AND REQUIRED LANDSCAPE TREES ARE

TO BE IN GOOD CONDITION IN ORDER TO PASS PARKS FINAL INSPECTION.

3. CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT IMPACT ANY STREET TREE ROOT OVER 2" IN

DIAMETER WITHOUT CITY ARBORIST APPROVAL.
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